TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Ezhilagam, Chepauk,
Chennai - 600 005.
To (By e-mail).

e of bod
2 a Telesco ic Handler & C
4 Month and year of Manufacture As per codification
5 No. of inders 4
6 nu m ber
vehicle
of the
rns ectin
Chassis As applicable
7 Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
o erated vehicle
As applicable
8 Diesel
9 H,P./BHP 55 kw @ 22OO rpm
10. Cubic ca aci 4399 cc
11. Makers classification e-IV540-180 Telesco ic Handler CEV Sta
L2. Wheel base 2750 1,5olo fim
13. One
14. Colour Asa licable
15. 11380 s
16. G,V.W. (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW (Registered laden
weight) as certified by the
manufacturer
t7. Number, description. size
and oly ratino of tvres as
declared bv the
a Front axle 15.5 80-24-16 PR
Rear axle 15.5 80-24-16 PR
18. istered Axle Wei ht
a 5220 K s
b Rear Axle Raw 6160 K s,
19. Dimension
a Overall len th 7500 mm * l.5o/o
b Rear over han
c Overall width 2350 mm * 1.5olo
3.
Type of vehicle/cateqory
Fuel used
Seating capacity
ULW (unladen weiqht)
N/A
b.
Front Axle (Faw)
3
d lQverall height 2590 mm 1,.50/o
e Min. ground clearance 400 mm
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by the Assistant
Secretary-Ill and ba,sed on the type approval certificate numbers CARN 0194,
Datedr 2!.o2.2o22 issued by the testing agency rcAT Gurugram, it is certified
that the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor vehicle act 1988 and rules
made there under.
All the Zonal Joint Transport Commissioners and Zonal Deputy Transport
commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular. They are
also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the respective
Regional Transport Officers of their Zones.
Sd/-A.A. Muthu,
Joint Transport Commissioner (Rules) (FAC)
Chepauk, Chennai - 600 005.
I lBy Orderl I
2r1 ('l
. Ravichandra n,